MERGER OF

SPRING GROVE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

WITH AND INTO

LA PRAIRIE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMPTION AND ENDORSEMENT EXHIBIT C TO AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

Filed with the Wisconsin Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

October 16, 2023

LA PRAIRIE GROVE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

460 S. Randall Avenue Janesville, WI 53545

CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMPTION AND ENDORSEMENT

Insured: _____

Policy Number:

On January 1, 2024, Spring Grove Mutual Insurance Company, a former Wisconsin Chapter 612 town mutual insurance corporation ("<u>SGMIC</u>"), was merged into La Prairie Mutual Insurance Company, a Wisconsin Chapter 612 town mutual insurance corporation, and the surviving corporation adopted the name La Prairie Grove Mutual Insurance Company ("<u>PGMIC</u>"). Effective 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2024, PGMIC assumed all of the rights and obligations under the above-identified policy issued by SGMIC in accordance with the terms and conditions of the policy. Effective January 1, 2024, and for as long as the above-identified policy is in force, the holder thereof shall be a member of PGMIC and shall be entitled to vote in person at the Annual Meeting of PGMIC. The Annual Meeting is held in the City of Janesville, Wisconsin, on the third Saturday in February of each year at 1:00 p.m., or at such other time and place within the PGMIC's territorial limits as may be determined by the board of directors of PGMIC subject to proper notice provided to members in accordance with Wisconsin law and PGMIC's articles of incorporation and bylaws.

In all other respects, the terms and conditions of the above-identified policy remain unchanged.

Questions regarding this endorsement should be directed to:

Georgia Weis, CEO La Prairie Grove Mutual Insurance Company 460 S. Randall Avenue Janesville, WI 53545 Telephone: (608) 752-2724 Email: gweis@laprairieinsurance.com

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, La Prairie Grove Mutual Insurance Company has caused this Certificate of Assumption and Endorsement to be executed this _____ day of _____, 2024.

Georgia Weis, CEO

Robert Gunn, Secretary

THIS CERTIFICATE FORMS A PART OF YOUR POLICY AND SHOULD BE ATTACHED THERETO